12/09/2008 17:46

Image# 28935169868

FEC FORM 3X

REPORT OF RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

FORIWI 3X	For Oth	er Than An A	uthorized	Committe	e		Office Use (Only
NAME OF COMMITTEE (in full)		MAILING LABE OR PRINT	-Adiii	nple:If typing, the lines	type			
TEXAS RIGHT TO LIF	FE POLITICAL A	ACTION C						
ADDRESS (number and stre	et) 6776 S	SOUTHWEST FF	REEWAY SUI	ΓΕ 430				
Check if different than previously reported. (ACC)	HOUS	STON				LTX L	7707	74
2. FEC IDENTIFICATION	NUMBER	—	CITY 🛕		;	STATE	ZIF	PCODE A
C00419242		3.	IS THIS REPORT	X N	EW OR		AMENDED (A)	
4. TYPE OF REPORT (Choose One) (a) Quarterly Reports April 15 Quarterly Re July 15 Quarterly Re October 15 Quarterly Re January 31 Quarterly Re July 31 Mid- Report(Non- Year Only) (Non- Year Only) (Non- Termination (TER)	port(Q1) (comport(Q2) port(Q3) port(YE) Year election MY)	PRE-Election Report for the Solution of the second	ection on	J	2C)	Sonora	(30R) in	Nov 20 (M11) (Non-Election Year Only) Dec 20 (M12) (Non-Election Year Only) Jan 31 (YE) Runoff (12R) the late of Special (30S) the rate of
5. Covering Period	10 1	6 2008		through	11	2 4	2008	
I certify that I have examined Type or Print Name of Trea Signature of Treasurer		Teresa Doyle		d belief it is t		and complet		2008
NOTE : Submission of false Office Use	e, erroneous, or i	ncomplete informa	ation may subj	ect the perso	n signing thi	s Report to t	FEC F	2 U.S.C 437g. ORM 3X

FE6AN026

SUMMARY PAGE

OF RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

FEC Form 3X (Rev. 02/2003) Page 2 Write or Type Committee Name TEXAS RIGHT TO LIFE POLITICAL ACTION C D " D 24 1.0 16 2008 1,1 2008 Report Covering the Period: From: To: **COLUMN A COLUMN B** This Period Calendar Year-to-Date (a) Cash on Hand 2008 31.33 January 1 (b) Cash on Hand at 3547.84 Begining of Reporting Period 0.00 5040.00 (c) Total Receipts (from Line 19) (d) Subtotal (add lines 6(b) and 6(c) for Column A and Lines 3547.84 5071.33 6(a) and 6(c) for Column B) 1516.73 3040.22 7. Total Disbursements (from Line 31) Cash on Hand at Close of Reporting Period 2031.11 2031.11 (subtract Line 7 from Line 6(d)) 9. Debts and Obligations owed the committee (Itemize all on 0.00 Schedule C and/or Schedule D) 10. Debts and Obligations owed the committee (Itemize all on 0.00 Schedule C and/or Schedule D) This Committee has qualified as a multicandidate committee. (see FEC FORM 1M) For further information contact: Federal Election Commission 999 E street, NW

Washington, DC 20463

Toll Free 800-424-9530 Local 202-694-1100

DETAILED SUMMARY PAGE OF RECEIPTS

FEC Form 3X (Rev. 06/2004) Page 3

Write or Type Committee Name

TEXAS RIGHT TO LIFE POLITICAL ACTION C

I. Receipts	COLUMN A Total This Period	COLUMN B Calendar Year-to-Date	
Contributions (other than loans) From: (a) Individuals/Persons Other			
Than Political Committees	0.00	2000.00	
(i) Itemized (use Schedule A)		2000.00	
(ii) Unitemized	0.00	40.00	
(iii) TOTAL (add Lines 11(a)(i) and (ii)	0.00	2040.00	
	0.00	0.00	
(b) Political Party Committees			
(such as PACs)(d) Total Contributions (add Lines	0.00	0.00	
11(a)(iii),(b) and (c)) (Carry Totals to Line 33, page 5)	0.00	2040.00	
2. Transfers From Affiliated/Other Party Committees	0.00	0.00	
. All Loans Received	0.00	0.00	
Loan Repayments Received	0.00	0.00	
(Refunds, Rebates, etc.) (Carry Totals to Line 37, page 5)	0.00	0.00	
. Refunds of Contributions Made			
to Federal candidates and Other Political Committees	0.00	0.00	
7. Other Federal Receipts (Dividends, Interest, etc.)	0.00	3000.00	
. Transfers from Non-Federal and Levin Funds			
(a) Non-Federal Account (from Schedule H3)	0.00	0.00	
(b) Levin Funds (from Schedule H5)	0.00	0.00	
(c) Total Transfer (add 18(a) and 18(b)).	0.00	0.00	
. Total Receipts (add Lines 11(d),	2.22	5040.00	
12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, and 18(c))	0.00	5040.00	
. Total Federal Receipts	0.00	5040.00	
(subtract Line 18(c) from Line 19)	0.00	5040.00	

DETAILED SUMMARY PAGE

of Disbursements

FEC Form 3X (Rev. 02/2003)

Page 4 **COLUMN A COLUMN B II. DISBURSEMENTS Total This Period** Calendar Year-to-Date 21. Operating Expenditures: (a) Shared Federal/Non-Federal Activity (from Schedule H4) 0.00 0.00 (i) Federal Share..... 0.00 1438.41 (ii) Non-Federal Share..... (b) Other Federal Operating 0.00 46.16 Expenditures..... (c) Total Operating Expenditures 0.00 1484.57 (add 21(a)(i), (a)(ii) and (b))............ 22. Transfers to Affiliated/Other Party 0.00 0.00 Committees..... Contributions to 23. Federal Candidates/Committees.....and Other Political Committees..... 0.00 0.00 24. Independent Expenditure 1516.73 1555.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26. Loan Repayments Made..... 0.00 0.00 27. Loans Made..... 28. Refunds of Contributions To: Individuals/Persons Other 0.00 0.00 Than Political Committees 0.00 0.00 (b) Political Party Committees (c) Other Political Committees 0.00 0.00 (such as PACs) (d) Total Contribution Refunds 0.00 0.00 (add Lines 28(a), (b), and (c)) 0.00 0.00 29. Other Disbursements..... 30. Federal Election Activity (2 U.S.C 431(20)) (a) Shared Federal Election Activity (from Schedule H6) 0.00 0.00 (i) Federal Share 0.00 0.00 (ii) "Levin" Share (b) Federal Election Activity Paid Entirely 0.00 0.00 With Federal Funds (c) Total Federal Election Activity (add 0.00 0.00 Lines 30(a)(i), 30(a)(ii) and 30(b)).... 31. Total Disbursements (add Lines 21(c), 22, 1516.73 3040.22 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28(d), 29 and 30(c)).. 32. Total Federal Disbursements (subtract Line 21(a)(ii) and Line 30(a)(ii) 1516.73 1601.81 from Line 31).....

DETAILED SUMMARY PAGE

of Disbursements

FEC Form 3X (Rev. 02/2003)

Page 5

III. Net Contributions/Operating Expenditures		COLUMN A Total This Period	COLUMN B Calendar Year-to-Date	
	ontributions (other than loans) ne 11(d), page 3)	0.00	2040.00	
	ontribution Refunds ne 28(d))	0.00	0.00	
	tributions (other than loans)	0.00	2040.00	
	deral Operating Expenditures e 21(a)(i) and Line 21(b))	0.00	46.16	
	to Operating Expenditures ne 15, page 3)	0.00	0.00	
•	rating Expenditures tt Line 37 from Line 36)	0.00	46.16	

FE6AN026

ITEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPEND	ITURES	PAGE 6/28 FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)		FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER
TEXAS RIGHT TO LIFE POLITICAL ACTION C		C C00419242
Check if 24-hour notice 48-hour notice	Э	
Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Payee		Date
Advanced Litho Printing		1 1 1 1 4 1 4 2 0 0 8 Y
Mailing Address 226 9th Avenue South		Amount
220 Stil Avenue South		18.09
City	State Zip Code	Transaction ID: SE.4597
Great Falls	MT 59405	Office Sought: House State:
Purpose of Expenditure	Category/ 004	Senate District: 00 X Presidential
Printing of newslett- er.	Type 004	
Name of Federal Candidate supported or Opposed by JOHN S. MCCAIN	/ expenditure:	Check One: X Support Oppose
JOHN S. MCCAIN		Disbursement For: Primary X General
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election	20.54	Other (specify) :
for Office Sought	23.54	2008
Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Payee		Date
Advanced Litho Printing		
		111 / 14 / 2008
Mailing Address 226 9th Avenue South		Amount
220 om / Worldo Coder		18.09
City	State Zip Code	Transaction ID: SE.4619
Great Falls	MT 59405	Office Sought: House State: TX
Purpose of Expenditure	Category/ 004	X Senate District: 00 Presidential
Printing of newslett- er.	Type 004	
Name of Federal Candidate supported or Opposed by	expenditure:	Check One: X Support Oppose
JOHN CORNYN		Disbursement For: Primary X General
Ostandar Varra Ta Data Bar Florifan		Other (specify) :
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought	62.46	2008
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures .		36.18
(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditure	es	
(a) TOTAL ladanandant Funanditura		
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures		
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expend or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorize committee) any political party committee or its agent.		
Mrs. Teresa Doyle	Date 12	09 Y Y Y Y 2008
Signature		

	PAGE 7/28 FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)	
TEXAS RIGHT TO LIFE POLITICAL ACTION C	FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER
0)	C C00419242
Check if 24-hour notice 48-hour notice	Data.
Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Payee	Date M M / D D / Y Y Y Y
Advanced Litho Printing	1 1 1 1 4 2 0 0 8
Mailing Address	Amount
226 9th Avenue South	18.09
	Transaction ID: SE.4620
City State Zip Code	Office Sought: X House State: TX
Great Falls MT 59405	Senate District: 01
Purpose of Expenditure Printing of newslett- Category/ Type 004	Presidential
er. Type	
Name of Federal Candidate supported or Opposed by expenditure:	Check One: X Support Oppose
LOUIE GOHMERT	Disbursement For: Primary X General
	Other (specify):
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election 23.54	2008
for Office Sought	
Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Payee	Date
Advanced Litho Printing	
	$\begin{bmatrix} M & M \\ 1 & 1 \end{bmatrix} \ / \ \begin{bmatrix} D & D \\ 1 & 4 \end{bmatrix} \ / \ \begin{bmatrix} Y & Y & Y & Y \\ 2 & 0 & 0 & 8 \end{bmatrix}$
Mailing Address	Amount
226 9th Avenue South	18.09
0	Transaction ID: SE.4621
City State Zip Code Great Falls MT 59405	Office Sought: X House State: _TX
Purpose of Expenditure	Senate District: 02
Printing of powelett	Presidential
er.	Check One: X Support Oppose
Name of Federal Candidate supported or Opposed by expenditure:	Check One: X Support Oppose
TED POE	Disbursement For: Primary X General
	Other (specify) :
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election 23.54	2008
for Office Sought	
	22.12
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures	36.18
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures	
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures	
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in a	
or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the r committee) any political party committee or its agent.	eporting entity is not a political party
committee, any pointed party committee of its agent.	
Mrs. Torogo Doulo	D D Y Y Y Y
Mrs. Teresa Doyle Signature Date 12	09 2008
Orginaturo	

TEMIZED INDEPENDENT EX	PENDITURI	ES		PAGE 8/28 FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)				
TEXAS RIGHT TO LIFE POLITICAL ACTION	N C			C C00419242
Check if 24-hour notice 48-	hour notice			000413242
Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Pa			Date	
Advanced Litho Printing	you .		M M /	1 4 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Mailing Address			Amount	
226 9th Avenue South				18.09
City	State	Zip Code		on ID: SE.4622
Great Falls	MT	59405	Office Sough	
Purpose of Expenditure Printing of newsletter.		Category/ Type 004]	Senate District: _03 Presidential
Name of Federal Candidate supported or C	Opposed by expend	iture:	Check One:	X Support Oppose
SAMUEL A HON. JOHNSON			Disbursemen	nt For: Primary X General
			Oth	er (specify) :
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election		23.54	2008	()
for Office Sought				
Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Pa	yee		Date	
Advanced Litho Printing			M M /	14 / 2008
Mailing Address			Amount	
226 9th Avenue South				18.09
City	State	Zip Code	Transactio	n ID: SE.4623
Great Falls	MT	59405	Office Sough	
Purpose of Expenditure		Category/ 004	1	Senate District: 04 Presidential
Printing of newslett- er.		Type 004	1	
Name of Federal Candidate supported or 0	Opposed by expend	iture:	Check One:	X Support Oppose
RALPH MOODY HALL			Disbursemen	nt For: Primary X General
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election		23.54	2008	er (specify) :
for Office Sought		20.01		
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Exp	enditures			36.18
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent E	expenditures			
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures				
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independ or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate of committee) any political party committee or its age	or authorized commit			
		М М	D D	YYYY
Mrs. Teresa Doyle		Date 12		2008
Signature				

ITEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENI	DITURES	PAGE 9/28 FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)		FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER
TEXAS RIGHT TO LIFE POLITICAL ACTION C		C C00419242
Check if 24-hour notice 48-hour not	ice	
Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Payee		Date
Advanced Litho Printing		1 1
Mailing Address 226 9th Avenue South		Amount
220 Stil Avenue South		18.09
City	State Zip Code	Transaction ID: SE.4624
Great Falls	MT 59405	Office Sought: X House State: TX
Purpose of Expenditure	Category/ 004	Senate District: 05 Presidential
Printing of newslett- er.	Type 004	
Name of Federal Candidate supported or Opposed	by expenditure:	Check One: X Support Oppose
JEB MR. HENSARLING		Disbursement For: Primary X General
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election	00.54	Other (specify) :
for Office Sought	23.54	2008
Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Payee		 Date
Advanced Litho Printing		M M / D D / Y Y Y Y Y 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 8
Mailing Address		Amount
226 9th Avenue South		18.09
		Transaction ID: SE.4625
City Great Falls	State Zip Code MT 59405	Office Sought: X House State: TX
Purpose of Expenditure		Senate District: 07
Printing of newslett- er.	Category/ Type 004	Presidential
Name of Federal Candidate supported or Opposed	by expenditure:	Check One: X Support Oppose
JOHN CULBERSON		Disbursement For: Primary X General
		Other (specify):
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election	23.54	2008
for Office Sought		_
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures	3	36.18
(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditu	ires	
(a) TOTAL Independent Expanditures		
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures		
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent exper or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorize committee) any political party committee or its agent.		
Mrs. Teresa Doyle	Date 12	09 2008
Signature		

	PAGE 10 / 28 FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)	FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER
TEXAS RIGHT TO LIFE POLITICAL ACTION C	
Charlett and the state of the s	C C00419242
Check if 24-hour notice 48-hour notice	D.I.
Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Payee	Date
Advanced Litho Printing	1 1 1 1 4 2 0 0 8
Mailing Address	Amount
226 9th Avenue South	18.09
	Transaction ID: SE.4626
City State Zip Code	Office Sought: X House State: TX
Great Falls MT 59405	Senate District: 08
Purpose of Expenditure Printing of newslett- Category/ 004	Presidential
Printing of newslett- er. Outgety, Type 004	
Name of Federal Candidate supported or Opposed by expenditure:	Check One: X Support Oppose
KEVIN BRADY	Disbursement For: Primary X General
	Other (specify):
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election 23.54	2008
for Office Sought	
Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Payee	Date
Advanced Litho Printing	M M / D D / Y Y Y Y
	1 1 1 4 2 0 0 8
Mailing Address	Amount
226 9th Avenue South	18.09
04.	Transaction ID: SE.4627
City State Zip Code Great Falls MT 59405	Office Sought: X House State: TX
Purpose of Expenditure	Senate District: 11
Printing of powelett	Presidential
er.	Check One: X Support Oppose
Name of Federal Candidate supported or Opposed by expenditure: K. MICHAEL HON. CONAWAY	Check One: X Support Oppose
N. WIIGHAEL HOIN. GONAWAY	Disbursement For: Primary X General
	Other (specify) :
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election 23.54	2008
for Office Sought	
	22.12
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures	36.18
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures	
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures	
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in	
or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the r committee) any political party committee or its agent.	eporting entity is not a political party
You William William St. Co., S	
Mrs. Teresa Doyle Date Date	09 2008
Signature	

ITEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES	PAGE 11 / 28 FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)	FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER
TEXAS RIGHT TO LIFE POLITICAL ACTION C	C C00419242
Check if 24-hour notice 48-hour notice	O SOSTICE IE
Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Payee	Date
Advanced Litho Printing	1 1 1 / D D / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Mailing Address	Amount
226 9th Avenue South	18.09
City State Zip Code	Transaction ID: SE.4628
Great Falls MT 59405	Office Sought: X House State: TX
Purpose of Expenditure	Senate District: 10
Printing of newslett- er. Category/ Type 004	Presidential Presidential
Name of Federal Candidate supported or Opposed by expenditure: MICHAEL MCCAUL	Check One: X Support Oppose
WHOT IN CEE WHOO NOE	Disbursement For: Primary X General
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election	Other (specify) :
for Office Sought	2008
Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Payee	Date
Advanced Litho Printing	$ \begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
Mailing Address	Amount
226 9th Avenue South	18.08
City State Zip Code	Transaction ID: SE.4629
Great Falls MT 59405	Office Sought: X House State: TX Senate District: 13
Purpose of Expenditure Printing of newslett-	Presidential
Printing of newslett- er. Type 004	
Name of Federal Candidate supported or Opposed by expenditure:	Check One: X Support Oppose
MAC THORNBERRY	Disbursement For: Primary X General
	Other (specify):
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election 23.52 for Office Sought	2008
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures	36.17
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures	
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures	
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the committee) any political party committee or its agent.	
Mrs. Teresa Doyle Signature Date 1 2	0 9 D Y Y Y Y Y Y 2 0 0 8
Oignature	

ITEMIZED INDEPENDENT EX	PENDITURES			PAGE 12 / 28
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)				FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) TEXAS RIGHT TO LIFE POLITICAL ACTION	1C		l I	FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER
Check if 24-hour notice 48-	hour police			C C00419242
21 11001 1101100	hour notice		D. I.	
Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Pa Advanced Litho Printing	yee		Date M M / 1 1	D D / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Mailing Address			Amount	
226 9th Avenue South				18.08
City	State Zip C	inde	Transaction	ID: SE.4630
Great Falls	MT 5940		Office Sought:	X House State: TX
Purpose of Expenditure Printing of newslett- er.	Category/ Type	004		Senate District: 21 Presidential
Name of Federal Candidate supported or C	pposed by expenditure:		Check One:	X Support Oppose
LAMAR SMITH			Disbursement	For: Primary X General
0.1.1.1.7. T.D.: D. El. ii			Other	(specify) :
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election	2	3.52	2008	
for Office Sought				
Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Pa	yee		Date	
Advanced Litho Printing			M M /	1 4 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Mailing Address			Amount	
226 9th Avenue South				18.08
City	State Zip C	ode	Transaction	ID: SE.4631
Great Falls	MT 5940		Office Sought:	
Purpose of Expenditure	Category/			Senate District:18 Presidential
Printing of newslett- er.	Type	004		Fresideritiai
Name of Federal Candidate supported or C	pposed by expenditure:		Check One:	χ Support Oppose
JOHN M FAULK			5: 1	
			Disbursement	
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election	2	3.53	2008	(specify):
for Office Sought				
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expe	enditures			36.16
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent E	xpenditures			
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures			L	
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independ or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate of committee) any political party committee or its age	r authorized committee or agent o			
		M M	D D Y	"Y"Y"Y
Mrs. Teresa Doyle		Date 12		0 0 8
Signature				

TEMPLE MELLEMENT LA LITER ONLE	PAGE 13 / 28 FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)	
TEXAS RIGHT TO LIFE POLITICAL ACTION C	FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER C C00419242
Check if 24-hour notice 48-hour notice	C C00419242
Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Payee	Date
Advanced Litho Printing	1 1
Mailing Address	Amount
226 9th Avenue South	18.08
0: 7: 0 1	Transaction ID: SE.4632
City State Zip Code Great Falls MT 59405	Office Sought: X House State: _TX
Purpose of Expenditure	Senate District: 22
Printing of newslett- er. Category/ Type 004	Presidential
Name of Federal Candidate supported or Opposed by expenditure: PETER GRAHAM OLSON	Check One: X Support Oppose
1 ETERTORIUM OLOGIA	Disbursement For: Primary X General
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election	Other (specify) :
for Office Sought	2008
Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Payee	Date
Advanced Litho Printing	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
Mailing Address	Amount
226 9th Avenue South	18.09
	Transaction ID: SE.4633
City State Zip Code Great Falls MT 59405	Office Sought: X House State: TX
Purpose of Expenditure	Senate District: 14
Printing of powelett	Presidential
er.	Cheek Ones Cumpert
Name of Federal Candidate supported or Opposed by expenditure:	Check One: X Support Oppose
RONALD E PAUL	Disbursement For: Primary X General
	Other (specify) :
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election 23.54	2008
for Office Sought	
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures	36.17
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures	
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures	
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the r committee) any political party committee or its agent.	
Mrs. Teresa Doyle Signature Date 12	D D D Y Y Y Y Y O D D D D D D D D D D D

ITEMIZED INDEPENDENT EX	PENDITURES			PAGE 14 / 28
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)			1	FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) TEXAS RIGHT TO LIFE POLITICAL ACTION	N C		1	FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER
01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				C C00419242
21110011100100	-hour notice			
Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Pa	ayee		Date	
Advanced Litho Printing			1 1 /	14 2008
Mailing Address			Amount	
226 9th Avenue South				18.09
City	State Zip C	ode	Transaction	ID: SE.4634
Great Falls	MT 5940		Office Sought:	
Purpose of Expenditure Printing of newslett-	Category/ Type	004		Senate District: 19 Presidential
er. Name of Federal Candidate supported or C			Check One:	X Support Oppose
RANDY NEUGEBAUER	эрроѕей бу ехрепаците.			
			Disbursement	· —
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election	2	3.54	Other 2008	(specify):
for Office Sought	2.	3.04	2000	
Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Pa	ıyee		Date	
Advanced Litho Printing			M M /	D D / Y Y Y Y Y Y 1 4 2 0 0 8
Mailing Address			Amount	
226 9th Avenue South				18.09
0.17	01-1- 7'- 0	1 -	Transaction	ID: SE.4635
City Great Falls	State Zip C MT 5940		Office Sought:	X House State: TX
Purpose of Expenditure				Senate District: 24
Printing of newslett- er.	Category/ Type	004		Presidential
Name of Federal Candidate supported or 0	Dpposed by expenditure:		Check One:	X Support Oppose
KENNY E MR. MARCHANT	, ,		Distance and	
			Disbursement	
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election	2	3.54	2008	(specify) :
for Office Sought				
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Exp	enditures			36.18
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent E	Expenditures			
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures				
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independ or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate of committee) any political party committee or its age	or authorized committee or agent o			
Mrs. Teresa Doyle		Pate 12		0 0 8
Signature				

TEMIZED INDEPENDENT EX	PENDITURI	ES		PAGE 15 / 28
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)				FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X
TEXAS RIGHT TO LIFE POLITICAL ACTION	IC			C C00419242
Check if 24-hour notice 48-	hour notice			C SSSTIELL
Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Pa			Date	
Advanced Litho Printing	,00		M M /	14 / 2008
Mailing Address			Amount	
226 9th Avenue South				18.09
City	State	Zip Code		on ID: SE.4636
Great Falls	MT	59405	Office Sough	
Purpose of Expenditure Printing of newslett- er.		Category/ Type 004		Senate District: 26 Presidential
Name of Federal Candidate supported or C	pposed by expend	iture:	Check One:	X Support Oppose
MICHAEL C DR. BURGESS			Disbursemer	nt For: Primary X General
			Oth	er (specify) :
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election		23.54	2008	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
for Office Sought				
Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Pa	yee		Date	
Advanced Litho Printing			1 1	14
Mailing Address			Amount	
226 9th Avenue South				18.09
0.1		7: 0 1	Transactio	n ID: SE.4637
City Great Falls	State MT	Zip Code 59405	Office Sough	nt: X House State: TX
Purpose of Expenditure	1011	33403	_	Senate District: 31
Printing of newslett-		Category/ 004		Presidential
er.		Туре	Chask One	Cumpart D a
Name of Federal Candidate supported or C	pposed by expend	iture:	Check One:	X Support Oppose
JOHN CARTER			Disbursemer	nt For: Primary X General
			Oth	er (specify):
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election		23.54	2008	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
for Office Sought				
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expe	enditures			36.18
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent E	xpenditures			
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures				
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independ or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate of committee) any political party committee or its age	r authorized committ			
		M	M D D	Y " Y " Y " Y
Mrs. Teresa Doyle		Date 12		2008
Signature		_		

ITEMIZED INDEPENDENT E	XPENDITURES		PAGE 16 FOR LINE	3 / 28 E 24 OF FORM 3X
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)			FEC IDENTIFICATI	ION NUMBER 🔻
TEXAS RIGHT TO LIFE POLITICAL ACTION	ON C		C C004192	242
Check if 24-hour notice 4	B-hour notice		0 00000	
Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of F	ayee		Date	
Advanced Litho Printing			M M / D D / Y Y 1 4 2	2008
Mailing Address			Amount	
226 9th Avenue South			18	3.09
City	State Z	Zip Code	Transaction ID: SE.4638	
Great Falls		59405	Office Sought: X House	State: TX
Purpose of Expenditure			Senate	District: 32
Printing of newslett- er.	Catego Ту	. 1004	Presidentia	l
Name of Federal Candidate supported or PETE SESSIONS	Opposed by expenditure:		Check One: X Support	Oppose
			Disbursement For: Primary	/ X General
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election		00.54	Other (specify) : 2008	
for Office Sought	L	23.54	2000	
Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of F	'ayee		Date	
Advanced Litho Printing			M M / D D / Y Y 2	2008
Mailing Address			Amount	
226 9th Avenue South				9.91
City	State Z	Zip Code	Transaction ID: SE.4593	
Great Falls	MT 5	59405	Office Sought: X House Senate	State: TX District: 22
Purpose of Expenditure	Catego	ory/ 004	Presidentia	
Printing of mailer.	Тур			
Name of Federal Candidate supported or	Opposed by expenditure:		Check One: X Support	Oppose
PETER GRAHAM OLSON			Disbursement For: Primary	/ X General
			Other (specify):	
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought		1045.98	2008	
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Ex	penditures			178.00
·	•			
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent	Expenditures			
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures				
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the indeper or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate committee) any political party committee or its a	or authorized committee or age			with,
		M ° M	D D Y Y Y Y	
Mrs. Teresa Doyle Signature		Date 12	09 2008	

ITEMIZED INDEPENDENT EX	KPENDITURES		PAGE 17 / 28
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)			FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X
TEXAS RIGHT TO LIFE POLITICAL ACTIO	N C		FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼ C C00419242
Check if 24-hour notice 48	B-hour notice		C C00419242
Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of P		Date	
Executive Mailing Services	ayoo	M M /	27 / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Mailing Address		Amount	
221 East Mendenhall Street			677.60
City	State Zip Code	Transaction	n ID: SE.4586
Bozeman	MT 59715	Office Sough	t: X House State: TX
Purpose of Expenditure Postage for mailer	Category/ Type	4	Senate District: 22 Presidential
Name of Federal Candidate supported or PETER GRAHAM OLSON	Opposed by expenditure:	Check One:	X Support Oppose
PETER GRAHAWI OLSON		Disbursemen	t For: Primary X General
		Othe	er (specify) :
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election	683.05	2008	(1),
for Office Sought			
Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Pa	ayee	Date	
Executive Mailing Services		M M /	14 2008
Mailing Address		Amount	
221 East Mendenhall Street			159.94
City	State Zip Code		n ID: SE.4591
Bozeman	MT 59715	Office Sough	t: X House State: TX
Purpose of Expenditure	Category/ 00		Senate District: 22 Presidential
Prep for mailer.	Type 004	4	1 residential
Name of Federal Candidate supported or	Opposed by expenditure:	Check One:	X Support Oppose
PETER GRAHAM OLSON	., , ,		
		Disbursemen	·
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election	867.99	2008	er (specify) :
for Office Sought	007.33	2500	
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Exp	penditures		837.54
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent	Expenditures		
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures			
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the indepen or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate committee) any political party committee or its ag	or authorized committee or agent of either, or		
	М	M D D	Y * Y * Y * Y
Mrs. Teresa Doyle			2008
Signature			

ITEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES	PAGE 18 / 28
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)	FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X
TEXAS RIGHT TO LIFE POLITICAL ACTION C	FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER C C00419242
Check if 24-hour notice 48-hour notice	C C00419242
Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Payee	Date
Tricia Gernand	M M / D D / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Mailing Address	Amount
1414 Castle Court #8	25.00
City State Zip Code	Transaction ID: SE.4588
Houston TX 77006	Office Sought: X House State: TX
Purpose of Expenditure Mailer Category/ Type 004	Senate District: 22 Presidential
Name of Federal Candidate supported or Opposed by expenditure: PETER GRAHAM OLSON	Check One: X Support Oppose
	Disbursement For: Primary X General
	Other (specify) :
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election 708.05	2008
for Office Sought	
Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Payee	Date
United States Postal Service	$\begin{bmatrix} M & M & M \\ 1 & 0 \end{bmatrix} / \begin{bmatrix} D & D \\ 2 & 4 \end{bmatrix} / \begin{bmatrix} Y & Y & Y & Y \\ 2 & 0 & 0 & 8 \end{bmatrix}$
Mailing Address	Amount
6500 De Moss Dr	5.45
	Transaction ID: SE.4544
City State Zip Code Houston TX 77074	Office Sought: House State:
Purpose of Expenditure	Senate District: 00
Postage for newslett- er. Category/ Type O04	X Presidential
Name of Federal Candidate supported or Opposed by expenditure:	Check One: X Support Oppose
JOHN S. MCCAIN	в
	Disbursement For: Primary X General
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election 5.45 for Office Sought	Other (specify) : 2008
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures	30.45
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures	
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures	
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in cor at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the recommittee) any political party committee or its agent.	
Mrs. Teresa Doyle Date Date	09 2008
Signature Signature	

ITEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES	PAGE 19 / 28 FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)	FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼
TEXAS RIGHT TO LIFE POLITICAL ACTION C	C C00419242
Check if 24-hour notice 48-hour notice	
Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Payee	Date
United States Postal Service	10 / 24 / 2008
Mailing Address 6500 De Moss Dr	Amount
	5.45
City State Zip Code	Transaction ID: SE.4566
Houston TX 77074	Office Sought: House State: TX
Purpose of Expenditure Postage for newslett- er. Category/ Type 004	X Senate District: 00 Presidential
Name of Federal Candidate supported or Opposed by expenditure:	check One: X Support Oppose
JOHN CORNYN D	Disbursement For: Primary X General
Calanday Vasy Ta Data Day Flastics	Other (specify) :
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election 44.37 for Office Sought	2008
Tor Office Sought	
Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Payee	Date
United States Postal Service	1 0 2 4 2 0 0 8
Mailing Address 6500 De Moss Dr	Amount 5.45
	Transaction ID: SE.4567
City State Zip Code	Office Sought: X House State: TX
Tiousion IX Trort	Senate District: 01
Purpose of Expenditure Postage for newslett- er. Category/ Type 004	Presidential
	Check One: X Support Oppose
LOUIE GOHMERT	Disbursement For: Primary X General
	.,
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought 5.45	Other (specify) : 2008
(C) CUIDTOTAL of the circulated and a second	10.90
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures	
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures	
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures	
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in cocor at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the report committee) any political party committee or its agent.	
M · M	D D Y Y Y Y
Mrs. Teresa Doyle Date 1.2	09 2008
Signature	

ITEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES	PAGE 20 / 28 FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)	FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼
TEXAS RIGHT TO LIFE POLITICAL ACTION C	C C00419242
Check if 24-hour notice 48-hour notice	
Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Payee	Date
United States Postal Service	10 24 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Mailing Address 6500 De Moss Dr	Amount
6300 De Moss Di	5.45
City State Zip Code	Transaction ID: SE.4568
Houston TX 77074	Office Sought: X House State: TX
Purpose of Expenditure Postage for newslett- Category/ Type Only Category/ Type	Senate District: 02 Presidential
er. Name of Federal Candidate supported or Opposed by expenditure:	Check One: X Support Oppose
TED POE	Disbursement For: Primary X General
	Other (specify):
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election 5.45	2008
for Office Sought	
Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Payee	Date
United States Postal Service	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
Mailing Address	Amount
6500 De Moss Dr	5.45
01 7.0.4.	Transaction ID: SE.4569
City State Zip Code Houston TX 77074	Office Sought: X House State: TX
Purpose of Expenditure	Senate District: 03
Postage for newslett- er. Category/ Type 004	Presidential
Name of Federal Candidate supported or Opposed by expenditure:	Check One: X Support Oppose
SAMUEL R HON. JOHNSON	Dishumanart Fau
	Disbursement For: Primary X General
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election 5.45	Other (specify) : 2008
for Office Sought	
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures	10.90
(4) 662 16 112 61 16112 61112 6	
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures	
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures	
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in cor at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the recommittee) any political party committee or its agent.	
M · M	D D Y Y Y Y Y
Mrs. Teresa Doyle Date 12	09 2008
Signature	

ITEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES	PAGE 21 / 28 FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)	FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼
TEXAS RIGHT TO LIFE POLITICAL ACTION C	C C00419242
Check if 24-hour notice 48-hour notice	
Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Payee	Date
United States Postal Service	10 24 7 2008
Mailing Address 6500 De Moss Dr	Amount
6500 De Ivioss Di	5.45
City State Zip Code	Transaction ID: SE.4570
Houston TX 77074	Office Sought: X House State: TX
Purpose of Expenditure Category/	Senate District: 04 Presidential
Postage for newslett- er. Category Type 004	
Name of Federal Candidate supported or Opposed by expenditure: RALPH MOODY HALL	Check One: X Support Oppose
RALPH MOODY HALL	Disbursement For: Primary X General
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election	Other (specify) :
for Office Sought	2008
Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Payee	Date
United States Postal Service	1 0 D D / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Mailing Address	Amount
6500 De Moss Dr	5.45
01	Transaction ID: SE.4571
City State Zip Code Houston TX 77074	Office Sought: X House State: TX
Purpose of Expenditure	Senate District: 08
Postage for newslett- er. Category/ Type 004	Presidential
Name of Federal Candidate supported or Opposed by expenditure:	Check One: X Support Oppose
KEVIN BRADY	Disbursement For: Primary X General
	Other (specify):
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election 5.45	2008
for Office Sought	
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures	10.90
(a) SOBTOTAL OF HOMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES	
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures	[
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures	
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in	cooperation consultation or concert with
or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the recommittee) any political party committee or its agent.	
Mrs. Teresa Doyle Date 12	09 2008
Signature	

ITEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDIT	URES	PAGE 22 / 28 FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)		FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER
TEXAS RIGHT TO LIFE POLITICAL ACTION C		C C00419242
Check if 24-hour notice 48-hour notice		
Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Payee		Date
United States Postal Service		$\begin{bmatrix} M & M \\ 1 & 0 \end{bmatrix} \ / \ \begin{bmatrix} D & D \\ 2 & 4 \end{bmatrix} \ / \ \begin{bmatrix} Y & Y & Y & Y \\ 2 & 0 & 0 & 8 \end{bmatrix}$
Mailing Address		Amount
6500 De Moss Dr		5.45
City	tate Zip Code	Transaction ID: SE.4572
Houston T	X 77074	Office Sought: X House State: TX Senate District: 05
Purpose of Expenditure Postage for newslett-	Category/ 004	Senate District: 05 Presidential
er.	Туре	Charle Con Command
Name of Federal Candidate supported or Opposed by ex JEB MR. HENSARLING	penditure:	Check One: X Support Oppose
JEB WIN. HENGANLING		Disbursement For: Primary X General
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election	E 4E	Other (specify) :
for Office Sought	5.45	2006
Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Payee		Date
United States Postal Service		1.0 / D D / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Mailing Address		Amount
6500 De Moss Dr		5.45
Cit.	tate Zip Code	Transaction ID: SE.4573
•	77074	Office Sought: X House State: TX
Purpose of Expenditure	Catanamil	Senate District: 07
Postage for newslett- er.	Category/ Type 004	Presidential
Name of Federal Candidate supported or Opposed by ex	penditure:	Check One: X Support Oppose
JOHN CULBERSON		Disbursement For: Primary X General
		Other (specify):
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election	5.45	2008
for Office Sought		
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures		10.90
(4) 6 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures		
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures		
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditure	es reported herein were not made in	cooperation, consultation, or concert with.
or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee) any political party committee or its agent.		
, . ,		
	M - M	D D Y Y Y Y
Mrs. Teresa Doyle	Date 12 ^m	
Signature		

FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X
TEXAS RIGHT TO LIFE POLITICAL ACTION C Check if
Check if 24-hour notice 48-hour notice Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Payee United States Postal Service Mailing Address 6500 De Moss Dr City State Zip Code 77074 Purpose of Expenditure Postage for newslett- er. Name of Federal Candidate supported or Opposed by expenditure: MICHAEL MCCAUL Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election 5.45 Mailing Address 6500 De Moss Dr Calendar State Size Calegory Do4 Type Disbursement For: Primary X General Date M10 P 2 4 Y 2 0 0 8 Y Amount Coleck One: X Support Oppose Disbursement For: Primary X General Other (specify): 2008 Date M10 P 2 4 Y 2 0 0 8 Y Amount Check One: X Support Oppose Disbursement For: Primary X General Disbursement For: Size Size Size Size Size Size Size Size
Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Payee United States Postal Service Mailing Address 6500 De Moss Dr City
Mailing Address 6500 De Moss Dr State Zip Code Transaction ID: SE.4574 Office Sought: X House State: TX District: 10 Presidential Presidential Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election TX T7074 Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Payee United States Postal Service Name of Federal Candidate supported or Opposed by expenditure: Mailing Address 6500 De Moss Dr Date Mailing Address 6500 De Moss Dr Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election TX T7074 Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election TX Type Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election TX Type Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election TX Support Oppose Check One: X Supp
Mailing Address 6500 De Moss Dr City State Zip Code Houston TX 77074 Purpose of Expenditure Postage for newsletter. Name of Federal Candidate supported or Opposed by expenditure: MICHAEL MCCAUL Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Payee United States Postal Service City State Zip Code TX 77074 Disbursement For: Primary X General Other (specify): 2008 Amount Check One: X Support Oppose Disbursement For: Primary X General Other (specify): 2008 Amount Check One: X Support Oppose Disbursement For: Primary X General Other (specify): 2008 Amount City State Zip Code TX 77074 Purpose of Expenditure Postage for newslett- er. Name of Federal Candidate supported or Opposed by expenditure: K. MICHAEL HON. CONAWAY Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election State Zip Code TY 77074 Office Sought: X House State: TX District: 11 Presidential Check One: X Support Oppose Check One: X Support Oppose Check One: X Support Oppose Disbursement For: Primary X General Other (specify): 2008
City State Zip Code TX 77074 Purpose of Expenditure Postage for newslett-er. Name of Federal Candidate supported or Opposed by expenditure: MICHAEL MCCAUL Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Payee United States Postal Service Midling Address 6500 De Moss Dr City State Zip Code TX 77074 Purpose of Expenditure Postage for newslett-er. City State Zip Code Houston TX 77074 Purpose of Expenditure Postage for newslett-er. Name of Federal Candidate supported or Opposed by expenditure: K. MICHAEL HON. CONAWAY Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election TX 75.45 City State Zip Code Type O04 Category/ Type Check One: X Support Oppose Check One: X Support TX TX TX TX TX TY TYPE Check One: X Support TX TX TX TYPE Check One: X Support Oppose
City
City
Houston TX 77074 Office Sought: X House State: TX Senate District: 10 Presidential
Purpose of Expenditure Postage for newslett- er. Name of Federal Candidate supported or Opposed by expenditure: MICHAEL MCCAUL Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Payee United States Postal Service Mailing Address 6500 De Moss Dr City Houston TX 77074 Purpose of Expenditure Postage for newslett- er. Name of Federal Candidate supported or Opposed by expenditure: Name of Federal Candidate supported or Opposed by expenditure: K. MICHAEL HON. CONAWAY Category/ Type Od4 Category/ Type Od5 Check One: Senate Primary Check One: X Support Oppose Date M M M M O D D M Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Postage for newslett- er. Name of Federal Candidate supported or Opposed by expenditure: MICHAEL MCCAUL Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Payee United States Postal Service Mailing Address 6500 De Moss Dr City State Zip Code Houston TX 77074 Purpose of Expenditure Postage for newslett- er. Name of Federal Candidate supported or Opposed by expenditure: K. MICHAEL HON. CONAWAY Category/ Type Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election 5.45 City State Zip Code Transaction ID: SE.4575 City State Zip Code Type Transaction ID: Se.4575 City State TX Type Type Type Type Type Type Type Type
MICHAEL MCCAUL Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Payee United States Postal Service Mailing Address 6500 De Moss Dr City State Zip Code Houston TX 77074 Purpose of Expenditure Postage for newsletter. Name of Federal Candidate supported or Opposed by expenditure: K. MICHAEL HON. CONAWAY Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election Disbursement For: Primary X General Other (specify): 2008 Date M M M D D D V Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Payee United States Postal Service Mailing Address 6500 De Moss Dr City State Zip Code Houston TX 77074 Purpose of Expenditure Postage for newsletter. Name of Federal Candidate supported or Opposed by expenditure: K. MICHAEL HON. CONAWAY Disbursement For: Primary X General Other (specify): 2008 Date Mailing Address 6500 De Moss Dr Transaction ID: SE.4575 Office Sought: X House State: TX Senate District: 11 Presidential Check One: X Support Oppose Other (specify): 2008 Date Mailing Address 6500 De Moss Dr City State Zip Code Transaction ID: SE.4575 Office Sought: X House State: TX District: 11 Presidential Other (specify): 2008
Calendar Year-16-Date Per Election for Office Sought Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Payee United States Postal Service Mailing Address 6500 De Moss Dr City Houston TX T7074 Purpose of Expenditure Postage for newslett- er. Name of Federal Candidate supported or Opposed by expenditure: K. MICHAEL HON. CONAWAY Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election 5.45 Date M1 0
for Office Sought Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Payee United States Postal Service Mailing Address 6500 De Moss Dr City Houston Purpose of Expenditure Postage for newslett- er. Name of Federal Candidate supported or Opposed by expenditure: K. MICHAEL HON. CONAWAY Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election Date M1 0
Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Payee United States Postal Service Mailing Address 6500 De Moss Dr City Houston Purpose of Expenditure Postage for newslett- ef. Name of Federal Candidate supported or Opposed by expenditure: K. MICHAEL HON. CONAWAY Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election Date M M M M D D D V Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
United States Postal Service Mailing Address 6500 De Moss Dr City Houston TX T7074 Purpose of Expenditure Postage for newsletter. Name of Federal Candidate supported or Opposed by expenditure: K. MICHAEL HON. CONAWAY Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election M M M C D D V Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Mailing Address 6500 De Moss Dr City Houston TX 77074 Purpose of Expenditure Postage for newslett- er. Name of Federal Candidate supported or Opposed by expenditure: K. MICHAEL HON. CONAWAY Table 10 24 2008 Amount 5.45 Transaction ID: SE.4575 Office Sought: X House State: TX Senate District: 11 Presidential Presidential Presidential Check One: X Support Oppose Disbursement For: Primary X General Other (specify): 2008
City State Zip Code Houston TX 77074 Purpose of Expenditure Postage for newsletter. Name of Federal Candidate supported or Opposed by expenditure: K. MICHAEL HON. CONAWAY State Zip Code TX 77074 Office Sought: X House State: TX Senate District: 11 Presidential Presidential Presidential Presidential Oppose Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election 5.45 Transaction ID: SE.4575 Office Sought: X House State: TX District: 11 Presidential Presidential Presidential Oppose Check One: X Support Oppose Other (specify):
City State Zip Code Houston TX 77074 Purpose of Expenditure Postage for newsletter. Name of Federal Candidate supported or Opposed by expenditure: K. MICHAEL HON. CONAWAY City State Zip Code TX 77074 Category/ Type 004 Category/ Type 004 Category/ Type 004 Check One: X Support Oppose Check One: X Support Oppose Check One: X General Other (specify):
City State Zip Code Houston TX 77074 Purpose of Expenditure Postage for newslett- er. Name of Federal Candidate supported or Opposed by expenditure: K. MICHAEL HON. CONAWAY Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election State Zip Code TX 77074 Office Sought: X House State: TX District: 11 Presidential Presidential Category/ Type Check One: X Support Oppose Disbursement For: Primary X General Other (specify): 2008
City Houston TX 77074 Purpose of Expenditure Postage for newslett- er. Name of Federal Candidate supported or Opposed by expenditure: K. MICHAEL HON. CONAWAY Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election State Zip Code TX 77074 Office Sought: X House State: TX District: 11 Presidential Presidential Category/ Type Check One: X Support Oppose Disbursement For: Primary X General Other (specify): 2008
Purpose of Expenditure Postage for newslett- er. Name of Federal Candidate supported or Opposed by expenditure: K. MICHAEL HON. CONAWAY Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election Senate Presidential Presidential Category/ Type Check One: X Support Oppose Disbursement For: Primary A General Other (specify): 2008
Postage for newslett- er. Name of Federal Candidate supported or Opposed by expenditure: K. MICHAEL HON. CONAWAY Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election Category Type O04 Check One: X Support Oppose Disbursement For: Primary X General Other (specify): 2008
Name of Federal Candidate supported or Opposed by expenditure: K. MICHAEL HON. CONAWAY Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election Check One: X Support Oppose Disbursement For: Primary X General Other (specify): 2008
K. MICHAEL HON. CONAWAY Disbursement For: Primary X General Other (specify): 2008
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election Disbursement For: Primary X General Other (specify): 2008
Galendar Year-10-Date Per Election 5.45 2008
5.45
16. Smoo sought
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in cooperation, consultation, or concert with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the reporting entity is not a political party committee) any political party committee or its agent.
Mrs. Teresa Doyle Date 12 09 2008
Signature

ITEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES	PAGE 24 / 28 FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)	FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼
TEXAS RIGHT TO LIFE POLITICAL ACTION C	C C00419242
Check if 24-hour notice 48-hour notice	
Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Payee	Date
United States Postal Service	1 0
Mailing Address 6500 De Moss Dr	Amount
	5.44 Transaction ID: SE.4576
City State Zip Code	
Houston TX 77074	Office Sought: X House State: TX Senate District: 13
Purpose of Expenditure Postage for newslett- er. Category/ Type 004	Presidential
Name of Federal Candidate supported or Opposed by expenditure:	Check One: X Support Oppose
MAC THORNBERRY	Disbursement For: Primary X General
Colordon Venu To Data Day Floation	Other (specify) :
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election 5.44 for Office Sought	2008
Tor Office Sought	
Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Payee	Date
United States Postal Service	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
Mailing Address	Amount
6500 De Moss Dr	5.45
	Transaction ID: SE.4577
City State Zip Code Houston TX 77074	Office Sought: X House State: _TX
Purpose of Expenditure	Senate District: 14
Postage for newslett- Category/ Type O04	Presidential
ei.	Check One: X Support Oppose
Name of Federal Candidate supported or Opposed by expenditure: RONALD E PAUL	х этррого оррозс
	Disbursement For: Primary X General
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election	Other (specify) :
for Office Sought	2008
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures	10.89
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures	
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures	
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in o	conneration consultation or concert with
or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the recommittee) any political party committee or its agent.	
Mrs. Teresa Doyle Date 12	09 2008
Signature Signature	

ITEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITUR	RES	PAGE 25 / 28 FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)		FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER
TEXAS RIGHT TO LIFE POLITICAL ACTION C		C C00419242
Check if 24-hour notice 48-hour notice		
Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Payee		Date
United States Postal Service		1 0 / D D / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Mailing Address 6500 De Moss Dr		Amount
0300 De Moss Di		5.45
City State	Zip Code	Transaction ID: SE.4578
Houston TX	77074	Office Sought: X House State: TX Senate District: 18
Purpose of Expenditure	Category/ 004	Senate District: 18 Presidential
Postage for newslett- er.	Type 004	
Name of Federal Candidate supported or Opposed by expen JOHN M FAULK	diture:	Check One: X Support Oppose
JOHN WIT AUER		Disbursement For: Primary X General
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election	5.45	Other (specify) :
for Office Sought	5.45	2008
Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Payee		Date
United States Postal Service		1.0 / D D / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Mailing Address		Amount
6500 De Moss Dr		5.45
011	Z'a Oada	Transaction ID: SE.4579
City State Houston TX	Zip Code 77074	Office Sought: X House State: TX
Purpose of Expenditure		Senate District: 19
Postage for newslett- er.	Category/ Type 004	Presidential
Name of Federal Candidate supported or Opposed by expen	diture:	Check One: X Support Oppose
RANDY NEUGEBAUER		Disbursement For: Primary X General
		.,
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election	5.45	Other (specify) :
for Office Sought		
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures		10.90
(-)		
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures		
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures		
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures re	norted herein were not made in	cooperation consultation or concert with
or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee) any political party committee or its agent.		
Mrs. Toroga Dovlo	Date 12	09 2008
Mrs. Teresa Doyle Signature	Date 12	2000

ITEMIZED INDEPENDENT EX	PENDITURES		PAGE 26 / 28
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)			FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) TEXAS RIGHT TO LIFE POLITICAL ACTIO	N C		FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼ C C00419242
Check if 24-hour notice 48	-hour notice		C 000419242
Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Pa	avee		Date
United States Postal Service	4		M M / D D / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Mailing Address			Amount
6500 De Moss Dr			5.44
City	State Zip (Code	Transaction ID: SE.4580
Houston	TX 770		Office Sought: X House State: TX
Purpose of Expenditure Postage for newslett-	Category/ Type	004	Senate District: 21 Presidential
er. Name of Federal Candidate supported or 0			Check One: X Support Oppose
LAMAR SMITH			Disbursement For: Primary X General
			Disbursement For: Primary X General Other (specify) :
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election		5.44	2008
for Office Sought			
Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Pa	ayee		Date
United States Postal Service			1.0 D D Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Mailing Address			Amount
6500 De Moss Dr			5.45
City	State Zip (Code	Transaction ID: SE.4581
Houston	TX 770		Office Sought: X House State: TX
Purpose of Expenditure	Category/		Senate District: 22 Presidential
Postage for newslett- er.	Type	004	
Name of Federal Candidate supported or 0	Opposed by expenditure:		Check One: X Support Oppose
PETER GRAHAM OLSON			Disbursement For: Primary X General
			Other (specify) :
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought		5.45	2008
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Exp	enditures		10.89
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent B	Expenditures		
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures			
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independ or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate of committee) any political party committee or its ago	or authorized committee or agent		
Mrs. Teresa Doyle Signature		Date 12	0 9 2 0 0 8 Y Y Y Y Y

	PAGE 27 / 28 FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)	
TEXAS RIGHT TO LIFE POLITICAL ACTION C	FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER
	C C00419242
Check if 24-hour notice 48-hour notice	
Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Payee	Date
United States Postal Service	1 0 2 4 2 0 0 8
Mailing Address	Amount
6500 De Moss Dr	5.45
	Transaction ID: SE.4582
City State Zip Code	
Houston TX 77074	Office Sought: X House State: TX Senate District: 24
Purpose of Expenditure Postage for newslett- Category/ 004	Presidential
Postage for newslett- er.	
Name of Federal Candidate supported or Opposed by expenditure:	Check One: X Support Oppose
KENNY E MR. MARCHANT	Disbursement For: Primary X General
	Other (specify):
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election 5.45	2008
for Office Sought	
Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Payee	Date
United States Postal Service	
	$\begin{bmatrix} M & M \\ 1 & 0 \end{bmatrix} / \begin{bmatrix} D & D \\ 2 & 4 \end{bmatrix} / \begin{bmatrix} Y & Y & Y & Y \\ 2 & 0 & 0 & 8 \end{bmatrix}$
Mailing Address	Amount
6500 De Moss Dr	5.45
City State Zip Code	Transaction ID: SE.4583
City State Zip Code Houston TX 77074	Office Sought: X House State: TX
Purpose of Expenditure	Senate District: 26
Postage for newslett-	Presidential
ei.	Check One: X Support Oppose
Name of Federal Candidate supported or Opposed by expenditure: MICHAEL C DR. BURGESS	Срросс
MINOTINEE & BITT BOTTGEOG	Disbursement For: Primary X General
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election	Other (specify) :
for Office Sought	2008
	_
(a) CUDTOTAL of Itamized Independent Funenditures	10.90
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures	
(h) SUPTOTAL of Unitarrized Independent Expanditures	
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures	
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures	
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the r	
committee) any political party committee or its agent.	Specific Control of Political Party
Mrs. Teresa Doyle Date 12	09 2008
Signature	

ITEMIZED INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES	PAGE 28 / 28 FOR LINE 24 OF FORM 3X	
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)	FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 🔻	
TEXAS RIGHT TO LIFE POLITICAL ACTION C	C C00419242	
Check if 24-hour notice 48-hour notice		
Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Payee	Date	
United States Postal Service	1,0 / 24 / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	
Mailing Address	Amount	
6500 De Moss Dr	5.45	
City State Zip Code	Transaction ID: SE.4584	
Houston TX 77074	Office Sought: X House State: TX	
Purpose of Expenditure	Senate District: 31	
Postage for newslett- er. Category/ Type 004	Presidential	
Name of Federal Candidate supported or Opposed by expenditure: JOHN CARTER	Check One: X Support Oppose	
	Disbursement For: Primary X General	
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election	Other (specify) :	
for Office Sought	2000	
Full Name (Last, First, Middle, Initial) of Payee	Date	
United States Postal Service	1 0 D D Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	
Mailing Address	Amount	
6500 De Moss Dr	5.45	
City State Zip Code	Transaction ID: SE.4585	
Houston TX 77074	Office Sought: X House State: TX	
Purpose of Expenditure Category/ Category/	Senate District: 32 Presidential	
Postage for newslett- er. Category/ Type 004		
Name of Federal Candidate supported or Opposed by expenditure:	Check One: X Support Oppose	
PETE SESSIONS	Disbursement For: Primary X General	
	Other (specify):	
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election 5.45 for Office Sought	2008	
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures	10.90	
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures		
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures	1516.73	
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in cooperation, consultation, or concert with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the reporting entity is not a political party committee) any political party committee or its agent.		
	D D Y Y Y Y	
Mrs. Teresa Doyle Signature Date 12	09 2008	
orginaturo		